Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
—Supplementary Budget Estimates Hearing—November 2013

Answers to Questions on Notice
Parliamentary Departments: Department of Parliamentary Services

Topic: PMO dining room chairs
Question No: 171
Written: Senator Wong

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 17 January 2014

1. What is the estimated cost of re-upholstering chairs in the PMO dining room?
2. What are the estimated costs, if any, of providing replacement chairs during this process?

Answer
1. $3,986.36 incl. GST for the upholstering service, utilising fabric already held by DPS.

2. Nil.

